
Faculty & Consultants: Institute for Clinical Social Work 
Revised 1.15.19 

 
This list identifies ICSW faculty by their faculty status, theoretical orientations, areas of expertise, 
and research interests. It also indicates the roles they can fulfill for students: Full Faculty, Clinical 
Consultants, Research Consultants, Dissertation Committee members, and Dissertation Chairs. 

 

Name, Contact Info, 
Faculty Status 

Theoretical 
Orientation 

Areas of expertise; research 
interests 

 
Clinical 
Consultant 

Research 
Consultant 

Dissertation 
Committee 

Chair 

Paula Ammerman 
pammerman@icsw.edu 
773-667-1225 

Full Faculty 

Object Relations Individual, adults and couples. Yes Yes Yes 
 

Judy Aronson 
jaronson@icsw.edu 
847-475-3883 

Full Faculty 

Self Psychology 
 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

Karen Baker 
kbaker@icsw.ed
u 734-996-8185 

Full Faculty 

Psychoanalysis, 
Object Relations 

Children, Adolescents, Adults, 
parenting, trauma, loss, 
personality disorders, 
development 

Yes Yes Yes  

Barbara Berger 
bberger@icsw.edu 
312-346-7757 
Full Faculty 

 

 
Object Relations 

Adults, adolescents, and 
couples. 

 
Psychoanalytic writing. 

Qualitative 

Yes Yes Yes With 
Approval 

Karen Bloomberg 
kbloomberg@icsw.edu 
312-565-1349 

Full Faculty 

Contemporary 
Self Psychology, 
Relational 

Adults, adolescents, and 
children; relational issues; 
couples. 

 
Relationships in 
developmental transitions; 
disabilities of children in 
families. 

 
Qualitative, Mixed Methods 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Kerstin Blumhardt 
kblumhardt@icsw.ed
u 630-670-3628 
Full Faculty 

  
Yes yes Yes   
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Name, Contact Info, 
Faculty Status 

Theoretical 
Orientation 

Areas of expertise; research 
interests 

Clinical 
Consultant 

Research 
Consultant 

Dissertation 
Committee 

Chair 

Lynn Borenstein 
lborenstein@icsw.edu 
847- 446-1664 

Emerita 

  
With 
approval 

   

Michael Casali 
mcasali@icsw.edu 
608-843-6380 
Full Faculty 

Object Relations 
 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

Sue Cebulko 
scebulko@icsw.edu 
317-566-2803 
Full Faculty 

Psychodynamic Adults and couples. 

Women’s issues. 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

Joseph M. Cronin 
Jcronin454@aol.com 
773-844-9206 
Emeritus 

Psychoanalytic 
pluralism 

Individual adults, adolescents, 
children, and couples. 

 
Development, theories of 
therapeutic change. 

With 
approval 

With 
approval 

With 
approval 

 

Karen Daiter 
kdaiter@icsw.edu 
312-332-7505 

Full Faculty 

  
Yes Yes Yes 

 

Joan DiLeonardi 
jdileonardi@icsw.edu 
847-824-0892 

Emerita 

Psychodynamic Research; child abuse, foster 
parenting, child welfare 

 
Narrative, Mixed Methods, 
Grounded Theory, SPSS 

No Yes Yes  

Amy Eldridge 
eldridge@icsw.edu 
312-332-3205 

Full Faculty 

Contemporary 
psychoanalytic; 
Self Psychology; 
relational 

Children, adolescents, adults. 

Developmental issues. 

Yes Yes Yes  

Sherwood Faigen 
sfaigen@icsw.edu 
708-848-9321 

Full Faculty 

Psychoanalytic 
pluralism 

Adults, adolescents, and 
children. 

 
Psychotherapy in non-ideal 
clinical conditions. 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

Robert Feldman 
rfeldman@icsw.edu 
312-220-0003 
Full Faculty 

Contemporary 
Self Psychology 

Adults, adolescents, and 
children. 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

 
Linda Freedman 
lfreedman@icsw.edu 
773-469-1004 

Full Faculty 

 

 
Research; mixed 
methods 

 
Family issues and couples. 

 
Cyber-bullying; family and 
parent-child relationships. 

 
 
 

No 

 
 
 

No 
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Name, Contact Info, 
Faculty Status 

Theoretical 
Orientation 

Areas of expertise; research 
interests 

 
Clinical 
Consultant 

Research 
Consultant 

Dissertation 
Committee 

Chair 

Freda Friedman 
ffriedman@icsw.edu 
312-245-9501 

Full Faculty 

Trauma theory Borderline Personality 
Disorders; trauma. 

 
Qualitative, hermeneutics, 
Phenomenology 

 

Yes 

 

Yes 

 

Yes 

   
 
With 
Approval 

Carol Ganzer 
cganzer@icsw.edu 
773-339-8486 

Full Faculty 

Object relations; 
relational 

Adults, couples. 

 
Trauma; additions; clinical 
supervision 

 
Qualitative, Phenomenology 

Yes Yes Yes  

Constance Goldberg 
cgoldberg@icsw.edu 
773-348-3643 

Full Faculty 

Self Psychology Adults. 

 
Therapeutic action and change 
agents. 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

James Grabowski 
jgrabowski@icsw.edu 
312-409-2822 

Full Faculty 

Object Relations 
and infant 
mental health 

Children and adolescents’ 
development, and child 
welfare; barriers to mental 
health treatment in U.S. 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

Madelyn Greenberger 
mgreenberger@icsw.edu 
312-782-2350 

Full Faculty 

Contemporary 
Object Relations 

Young adults, adolescents, and 
children. 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

Ed Haley 
rnhaley@rcn.com 
773.348.2270 

Emeritus 

Psychoanalytic Adults; borderline phenomena. 

 
Supervisory process, learning 
the psychoanalytic process. 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

 
Michael Hoffman 
mhoffman@icw.edu 
312-321-9486 
Full Faculty 

Psychiatry and 
psychoanalysis 

Adults, adolescents, and 
children. 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

Joel Kanter 
jkanter@icsw.ed
u 301-585-6126 
Full Faculty 

  
Yes Yes Yes  

James Lampe 
jlampe@icsw.edu 
773-665-1380 
Full Faculty 

Self Psychology Adults, couples. 
Trauma, GLBT issues. 

 
Qualitative, Phenomenology, 
Grounded Theory 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Carla Leone 
cleone@icsw.edu 
847-568-9642 

Full Faculty 

  
Yes Yes Yes 
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Name, Contact Info, 
Faculty Status 

Theoretical 
Orientation 

Areas of expertise; research 
interests 

 
Clinical 
Consultant 

Research 
Consultant 

Dissertation 
Committee 

Chair 

Robert Mardirossian 
rmardirossian@icsw.edu 
847-446-8060 

Full Faculty 

Psychodynamic Adults, adolescents, and 
couples. 

 
Sexual dysfunction; impact of 
technology on capacity to be 
alone. 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

Kevin McMahon 
kmcmahon@icsw.edu 
312- 545-2179 
Full Faculty 

  
Yes Yes Yes  

Harriet Meek 
hmeek@icsw.edu 
505-247-0045 
Full Faculty 

Psychodynamic, 
Object relations 

Children, adolescents, adults, 
and families. 

 
Qualitative 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

Joseph Palombo 
jpalombo@icsw.edu 
847-432-7130 
Full Faculty 

Self Psychology Adults, adolescents, and 
children. 

 
Learning disabilities; 
neuropsychology. 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

Lou Pansulla 
lpansulla@icsw.ed
u 212-633-8070 

Full Faculty 

  
Yes Yes Yes  

Miriam Reitz 
mreitz@icsw.edu 
773-684-2277 

Emerita 

Psychodynamic 
and family 
systems 

Adults, couples, and families. 

 
Couples through marriage; 
adoption 

With 
approval 

With 
approval 

With 
approval 

 

John Ridings 
jridings@icsw.ed
u 773-263-6225 

Full Faculty 

Quantitative, 
Mixed Methods, 
SPSS, Concept 
Mapping 

 
Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Greg Rizzolo 
grizzolo@icsw.edu 
312-588-0654 

Full Faculty 

  
Yes Yes Yes 

 

Ida Roldan 
iroldan@icsw.edu 
708-466-8363 

Full Faculty 

Contemporary 
object relations 

Young adults and adults. 
Cultural competency 

 
Qualitative, Grounded 
Theory 

Yes Yes Yes 
 Yes 
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Name, Contact Info, 
Faculty Status 

Theoretical 
Orientation 

Areas of expertise; research 
interests 

Clinical 
Consultant 

Research 
Consultant 

Dissertation 
Committee 

Chair 

Gabriel Ruiz 
gruiz@icsw.edu 
312-665-0053 
Full Faculty 

  
Yes Yes Yes 

 

Allan Scholom 
ascholom@icsw.edu 
312-641-1140 
Full Faculty 

Psychoanalytic Adults. 
Social justice. 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

Patricia Seghers 
pseghers@icsw.edu 
773-493-3420 
Full Faculty 

Psychodynamic Adults, adolescents, and 
couples 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

 

 
Joan Servatius 
jservatius@icsw.edu 
312-345-0201 
Full Faculty 

 

 
Psychodynamic 
generalist 

 

 
Adults, adolescents, and 
children. 

 
Clinical process topics. 

 

 
Yes 

 

 
Yes 

 

 
Yes 

 

Peter Shaft 
pshaft@icsw.edu 
312-201-8181 
Full Faculty 

Contemporary 
psychodynamic 

Adults, adolescents, and 
children. 

 
Clinical writing. 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

Dennis Shelby 
dshelby@icsw.edu 
219-406-0571 
Emeritus 

Classical Self 
Psychology 

Sexual orientation, HIV, law 
enforcement. 

 
Integrating psychological 
concepts into clinical work. 

With 
approval 

With 
approval 

With 
approval 

With 
approval 

Brenda Solomon 
bsolomon@icsw.edu 
802-656-1337 

Full Faculty 

Postmodernism 

 
Institutional 
Ethnography 

Qualitative Research No Yes Yes Yes 

Jonathan Spiegel 
jspiegel@icsw.edu 
312-726-1933 
Full Faculty 

Psychodynamic Adolescents and children; 
substance abuse; 
psychodynamics in 
caregivers. 

Yes Yes Yes 
 

Rita Sussman 
rsussman@icsw.edu 
312-499-4770 
Full Faculty 

Contemporary 
psychoanalytic 

Adults, adolescents and 
children. 

 
Learning disabilities; 
parenting. 

Yes Yes Yes 
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Name, Contact Info, 
Faculty Status 

Theoretical 
Orientation 

Areas of expertise; research 
interests 

Clinical 
Consultant 

Research 
Consultant 

Dissertation 
Committee 

Chair 

Andy Suth 
asuth@icsw.edu 
773-718-0364 
Full Faculty 

  
No Yes Yes 

 

Michelle Sweet 
msweet@icsw.edu 
630-921-1430 

Full Faculty 

Contemporary 
relational 

 
Phenomenology, 
Narrative 

Adults, adolescents, and 
couples. 

 
Parenting, marital, sexual 
issues. 

Yes Yes Yes  

 
Boris Thomas 
bthomas@icsw.edu 
312-279-7575 
Full Faculty 

 
Contemporary 
object 
relations/relationa 
l 

 
Couples, gay men, and 
race/cultural differences. 

 
Postmodern relational theory. 

 

Yes 

 

Yes 

 

Yes 

 

 
 
 

Jennifer Tolleson 
jtolleson@icsw.edu 
312-342-3184 
Full Faculty 

 
 

 
Psychoanalytic 

 
Adults and adolescents and 
immigrants. Clinical process, 
psychoanalytic theory, social 
theory 

 
Qualitative: Psychoanalytic 
Case Study, Interpretive 
(hermeneutic) 
Phenomenology, qualitative 
text interpretation 

 
 
 

 
Yes 

 
 
 

 
Yes 

 
 
 

 
Yes 

 
 
 

 
Yes 

 
 
 

Denise Duval Tsioles 
dduval@icsw.edu 
312-934-4241 

Full Faculty 

 
 
 

Psychodynamic 

 
Research: young children, 
child-parent relations, infant 
mental health. 

 
Child developmental issues; 
social networking’s relation to 
the self. 

 
Quantitative, Mixed methods, 
SPSS, narrative research, 
survey research, content 
analysis 

 
 
 
 
 

Yes 

 
 
 
 
 

Yes 

 
 
 
 
 

Yes 

 
 
 
 
 

Yes 

 
Lynne Tylke 
ltylke@icsw.edu 
312-201-8565 

Full Faculty 

 

Psychodynamic/ 
relational 

 
Adults, adolescents, and 
couples. 

 
Loss issues, grief, PTSD, 
marital issues. 

 

 
Yes 

 

 
Yes 

 

 
Yes 

 
 
 Yes 

 
Jacquelyn Vincson 
jvincson@icsw.edu 
708-351-3142 

Full Faculty 

   
With 
approval 

 

Yes 

 

Yes 

 

Yes 

 
Lt. Jeff Yarvis 
jyarvis@icsw.edu 
Full Faculty 

  
Military/ Veterans 

 
With 
approval 

 
With 
approval 

 
With approval 
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